
Cumberland County Human Resources 
Contact List 

Julean Self 
     Human Resources Director 

Employee Relations 
Policy Administration 
Management  

(910) 678-7650 
jself@co.cumberland.nc.us 

Employment 
Kim Barefoot 
    Employment Manager 
 

NeoGov Liaison 
Recruitment 
Marketing 

(910) 678-7655 
kbarefoot@co.cumberland.nc.us 
 

Reesa Eastman 
     Recruitment Specialist 

Vacancy Announcements 
Qualifications 
Background Checks 
Interviewing 

(910) 323-6101 
reastman@co.cumberland.nc.us  

Classification and Compensation 
Dan Domico 
     Classification & Compensation  
     Analyst 

Position Classification Review 
Compensation 
Pay Plan Administration 
Labor Market Analysis 
Organization Design 

(910) 678-7654 
ddomico@co.cumberland.nc.us 

Training and Performance Management 
Patania Eiland 
     Employee Development &  
     Performance Manager 

Training Catalog/Administration 
Leadership Academy 
New Employee On-Boarding 
Performance Management 

(910) 323-6100 
peiland@co.cumberland.nc.us 
 
 

Employee Relations and Public Health Department Liaisons 
John Holmes 
     Employee Relations Manager 
     & PHD Liaison 
 

Employee Relations 
Federal Law Compliance(FMLA & ADA) 
Unlawful Workplace Harassment 
Unlawful Workplace Violence    
   Coordinator 
Health Department Liaison 

(910) 678-7656 
jholmes@co.cumberland.nc.us 

Candace Tyler 
     Recruitment Specialist 

Health Department Representative 
Recruitment & Selection 

(910) 433-3851 
ctyler@co.cumberland.nc.us 

Technical Support 
Kimberly Sanders 
     Quality Control Coordinator 

HRIS Technical Support 
Data Analytics & Reporting 
HR Policy Manual Updates 

(910) 321-6622 
ksanders@co.cumberland.nc.us 

Misty Filzen  
     Salary Administration 

Personnel Transactions Processing 
FMLA Coordinator 
HR Liaison Contact 

(910) 323-6103 
mfilzen@co.cumberland.nc.us 
 

Personnel Records 
Rumiko McKnight 
     Records Manager/Testing     
     Administrator 

Personnel Records Retention 
Employment Verification 
Employment References 

(910) 678-7653 
rmcknight@co.cumberland.nc.us 

        


